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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND
CORRECTIONS

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

BOBBY JINDAL JOHN W. ALARIO
GOVERNOR EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR
10/14/2009
AD # 1644
TO ALL DEALERS:

WARNING!!!! WARNING!!!! WARNING!!!!

COMPLIANCE AUDITS ARE ONGOING STATEWIDE IN REFERENCE TO FILLING OUT-
OF-DATE CYLINDERS, NOT USING SCALES WHEN FILLING CYLINDERS AND OTHER
COMMISSION RULES AND REGULATIONS.

STATE POLICE —Transportation and Environmental Safety Section - SPECIAL NOTICE!!!
Please notify T.E.S.S., as a courtesy, prior to flaring any L. P. Gas tanks. Toll free number is 1-877-
925-6595.

CETP & CONTINUING EDUCATION NOTICE!!!
TO MAINTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY IN LOUISIANA, MANDATORY
TRAINING REQUIREMENTS MUST BE FULFILLED. EFFECTIVE AUGUST 31, 2009, ALL
APPLICABLE EMPLOYEES THAT ARE NOT EXEMPT AND HAVE NOT COMPLETED
CETP TRAINING WILL NOT BE ABLE TO RENEW THEIR CARDS OF COMPETENCY.
PLEASE REFER TO LAC 55:1X.107 (8)(C) FOR MORE DETAILS. IF YOU HAVE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR INSPECTOR.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SEVERAL NEW RULES AND SOME AMENDED RULES ARE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2007.
Please refer to our web site for these new rules and amended rules.

AS A REMINDER TO ALL NEW APPLICANTS AND SUPPLIERS, Application requests shall
be ADMINSTRATIVELY GRANTED by the office of the Director upon completion of ALL
Commission requirements as set forth in the Louisiana Administrative Code, Title 55, and the
Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended. Requirements vary by permit class but
include submission of a formal application, permit fee, filing fee, certificate of insurance on
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approved proprietary form, and may include employee certification, sketch of installations,
and/or inspections of transport vehicles. Under the authority of the Director, the applicant may
engage in the specified L.P. Gas business immediately as a licensed permit holder with the
Commission. The application process is finalized by the Commission ratifying the permit at
their first subsequent meeting after the applicant has completed all necessary requirements.

TRAINING AVAILABLE

**TRAINING ON HOW TO PROPERLY CONDUCT LEAK CHECKS AS WELL AS ANY
OTHER SAFETY TRAINING THAT MAY BE NEEDED CAN BE DONE BY ANY INSPECTOR.
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR FOR YOUR AREA TO HELP WITH ANY TRAINING.**

*E*REMINDER****REMINDER ****

The L. P. Gas Commission Web Home Page Internet address is Www.dps.louisiana.gov/Ipg._.

The Liquefied Petroleum Gas Commission continued its regular meeting on Thursday, September 24,
2009, at 7919 Independence Blvd., Conference Room B, Baton Rouge, LA. The meeting was called to
order by the Chairman, Mr. James Hopson, with the following members present:

Mrs. Carol A. Cleveland, Vice-Chairman, Mr. Henry D. Smith, Commissioner; Mr. Charles W. Cain,
Commissioner

VIOLATIONS

Docket # 90025

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 2) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.
Found guilty in absentia and revoked permit upon rendering evidence and testimony; _Eligible to

Docket # 90026

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 7) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.
Found guilty in absentia and revoked permit upon rendering evidence and testimony; Eligible to

TPG Transport LLC, PO Box 871149 — ATTN: Bob Marr, Mesquite, TX 75187 Docket # 90029

1. Did allow Arnold Washburn to park trailer (#36) without the use of chock blocks; thus
violating LAC 55:IX.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-3.8. Found guilty and assessed a penalty of

$500.00.
2. Did allow Arnold Washburn to operate trailer (#36) over the highways of the State of
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Louisiana with inoperable emergency pull cables; thus violating LAC 55:1X.169. Found guilty
and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

3. Did allow Arnold Washburn to operate trailer (#36) over the highways of the State of
Louisiana with low pressure pipe fittings and valve that did not meet the operating pressure
requirements; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995-6-3.1 & 6-3.3.3. . Found guilty
and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

4. Did allow Arnold Washburn to operate trailer (#36) over the highways of the State of
Louisiana without registration decal affixed; thus violating LAC 55:1X.166 (A). Found guilty and

assessed a penalty of $500.00.

Southern Trailer Testing&Repair Inc., 231 Goodwill Road — ATTN: Tony Gross, Minden, LA 71055
Docket #90030

1. Did engage in the L.P. Gas business without the required (Class 2) permit; thus violating R.S.
40:1847 (A)(1) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended. Found guilty and
assessed a penalty of $250.00; suspended $250.00 provided there are no further violations for
one year.

2. Did allow employee of Southern Trailer Testing &Repair Inc. to engage in the L.P. Gas
business without a card of competency; thus violating R.S. 40:1849(C)(1) of the Louisiana
Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended. Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $250.00;
suspended $250.00 provided there are no further violations for one year.

3. Did fail to provide proof of insurance as required; thus violating LAC 55:1X.107 (3). Found
guilty and assessed a penalty of $250.00; suspended $250.00 provided there are no further
violations for one year.

4. Did install low pressure pipe fittings and valve that did not meet the proper working pressure
requirements on TPG Transport trailer (#36); thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995
6-3.1 & 6-3.3.3. Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $250.00.

5. Did purge and vent LP Gas vapors from TGP Transport trailer (#88993) next to a trailer Park
that was not a safe location; thus violating LAC 55:IX.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 4-3.2.1 (b).
Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $250.00.

Amerigas Propane L.P., P O Box 551 — ATTN: Michelle Perot, Winnfield, LA 71483 Docket # 90031

1. Did allow bobtail truck (#9631) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana with
inoperable emergency shut down; thus violating LAC 55:1X.169. Found guilty and assessed a
penalty of $500.00.

2. Did allow bobtail truck (#9631) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana
without performing the required emergency shutdown and meter creep test; thus violating LAC
55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-3.1.2, CFR 49-180.416 (d)(4). Found guilty and assessed a

penalty of $500.00.
Amerigas Propane L.P., P O Box 551 — ATTN: Michelle Perot, Winnfield, LA 71483 Docket # 90032

1. Did allow bobtail truck (#C-463) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana with
inoperable emergency shut down; thus violating LAC 55:1X.169. Found guilty and assessed a

penalty of $500.00.
2. Did allow bobtail truck (#C-463) to park in a congested location with the tank valves left open
overnight unattended; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-3.1.2, CFR 49
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177.834 (j)(2). EFound guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.
3. Did allow bobtail truck (#C-463) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana with
out-of-date hoses; thus violating LAC 55:1X.169. Found guilty and assessed a penalty of
$500.00.
4. Did fail to have the required safety inspection on bobtail truck (#C-463) as required; thus
violating LAC 55:1X.166 (B). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.
5. Did fail to register bobtail truck (#C-463) as required; thus violating LAC 55:1X.166 (A).
Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

Amerigas Propane L.P., P O Box 551 — ATTN: Michelle Perot, Winnfield, LA 71483 Docket # 90033

1. Did allow employee Charles Shrewsburg to operate a bobtail delivery truck over the highways
of the State of Louisiana without a card of competency; thus violating LAC 55:1X.107 (8). Found

guilty and assessed a penalty of $250.00.
2. Did allow employee Robert P. Smith to service gas systems in the State of Louisiana without a

card of competency; thus violating LAC 55:1X.107 (8). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of
$250.00.

Propane Transport Internationl, 13105 NW Frwy S 500 — ATTN: Dana Stewart, Houston, TX 77040
Docket #90034

1. Did fail to register transport/delivery truck (#6554) as required; thus violating LAC 55:IX.166
(A). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

2. Did fail to have the required safety inspection on transport/delivery truck (#6554) as required;
thus violating LAC 55:1X.166 (B). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

3. Did allow transport (#6554) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana without the
outlets properly labeled; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 2-3.7 (e). Found
guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

4. Did allow transport (#6554) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana without the
required pressure test; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-1.1.1 (c), CFR 49-
180.407 (c). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

5. Did allow transport (#6554) to operate over the highways of the State of Louisiana without the
required visual inspection; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-1.1.1(¢c), CFR
49-180.407(c). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00.

Tiger Island Hardware, P O Box 2281 — ATTN: Casey Shannon, Morgan City, LA 70380 Docket #
90035

1. Did allow Gilbert J. Besse to fill an out-of-date DOT cylinder (1-94, Serial #649217); thus
violating LAC 55:1X.181 (E)(10). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $150.00; suspended
$75.00 provided there are no further violations for one year.

2. Did overfill DOT cylinder (Serial #649217); thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-
1995 4-4.2.1. Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $150.00; suspended $75.00 provided there
are no further violations for one year.

TNT Wildg Sply Co Inc-Morgan City, 7917 Hwy 182 — ATTN:OJ Templet, Morgan City, LA 70380
Docket #90036
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1. Did allow Harold F. Diggers to fill an out-of-date DOT cylinder (3-94, Serial #74592); thus
violating LAC 55:1X.181 (E)(10). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $150.00; suspended
$75.00 provided there are no further violations for one year.

Dufour Petroleum LP, P O Box 1184 — ATTN: Mike Howell, Petal, MS 39465 Docket # 90037

1. Did fail to register transport/delivery truck (#10520) as required; thus violating LAC
55:1X.166 (A). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00; suspended $250.00 provided
there are no further violations for one year.

2. Did fail to have the required safety inspection on transport/delivery truck (#10520) as
required; thus violating LAC 55:1X.166 (B). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00;
suspended $250.00 provided there are no further violations for one year.

3. Did allow employee Lloyd Johnson to operate a transport over the highways of the State of
Louisiana without card of competency; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (C)(1). Found guilty and
assessed a penalty of $500.00; suspended $250.00 provided there are no further violations for
one year.

4. Did allow Lloyd Johnson to operate transport over the highways of the State of Louisiana with
inoperable emergency pull cables; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995-6.1.1.1(c¢),
CFR 49-178.337-8 (a) (4) (i). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00;_suspended$250.00
provided there are no further violations for one year.

5. Did allow Lloyd Johnson to operate a transport over the highways of the State of Louisiana
without a proper fire extinguisher; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-3.7.
Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00; suspended $250.00 provided there are no further
violations for one year.

6. Did allow Lloyd Johnson to operate a transport over the highways of the State of Louisiana
without the outlets properly labeled; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 2-3.7 (e).
Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00; suspended $250.00 provided there are no further
violations for one year.

Dufour Petroleum LP, P O Box 1184 — ATTN: Mike Howell, Petal, MS 39465 Docket # 90038

1. Did fail to register transport/delivery truck (#10451) as required; thus violating LAC
55:1X.166 (A). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00; suspended $250.00 provided
there are no further violations for one year.

2. Did fail to have the required safety inspection on transport/delivery truck (#10451) as
required; thus violating LAC 55:1X.166 (B). Found guilty and assessed a penalty of $500.00;
suspended $250.00 provided there are no further violations for one year.

Tiger RV and Mobile RS Inc., 14656 Airline Hwy — ATTN: Bret Whithead, Gonzales, LA 70737
Docket # 90039

1. Did fail to pay civil penalties imposed by the Commission (Dk#90013) within thirty days after
the assessment became final; thus violating R.S. 40:1848 (B) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
of 1950, as amended. Found guilty in absentia and assessed a penalty of $500.00.
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Tiger RV and Mobile RS Inc., 14656 Airline Hwy —ATTN: Bret Whithead, Gonzales, LA 70737

Docket # 90040

1. Did fail to pay civil penalties imposed by the Commission (Dk #90014) within thirty days
after the assessment became final; thus violating R.S. 40:1848 (B) of the Louisiana Revised
Statutes of 1950, as amended. Found guilty in absentia and assessed a penalty of $500.00.
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APPLICATIONS
The following applicants for a Name Change were heard and are hereby ratified by the Commission:

Jeanerette Automtv& Brk Repair LLC (Class 6)
Change To:
Jeanerette Automotive & Tire LLC

808 Canal St. — ATTN: James Gaither
Jeanerette, LA 70544

Sky’s Grocery & Market (Class 6X)
Change To:
Sky’s Pantry

62501 Commercial St
Roseland, LA 70456

The following_applicants for a Class A4 Permit were heard and are hereby ratified by the

Commission:

Long’s Transfer & Storage Inc.
PO Box 2146-ATTN: Don Flurry
Pascagoula, MS 39569

McKenzie Tank Lines, Inc.
PO Box 1200-ATTN: Thomas Panebianco

Tallahassee, FLL 32302

The following applicant for a Class A4E Permit, was heard and is hereby ratified by the Commission:

Equalizer Inc.
PO Box 154579-ATTN: Cotter Stringer
Waco, TX 76715

The following applicant for a Class 2 Permit was heard and is hereby ratified by the Commission:

Souther Trailer Testng&Repair Inc
231 Goodwill Road-ATTN: Tony Gross
Minden, LA 71055

The following applicant for a Class 4 Permit was heard and is hereby ratified by the Commission:

Frisco, TX 75034

Inergy Propane LLC d/b/a Independent Propane Co.
2591 Dallas Parkway Ste 105-ATTN: Mark Anderle

The following applicants for a Class 6 Permit were heard and are hereby ratified by the Commission:
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PriceCo Supply LLC
15151 Greenwell Springs Rd-ATTN: Matt Price
Greenwell Springs, LA 70739

P’Ville Produce
17497 Airline Hwy-ATTN: Jonathan Marino
Prairieville, LA 70769

Colligans Groceries
114 Fontenot Rd-ATTN: Sylvester Colligan
Opelousas, LA 70570

Renovations Inc
16851 E Main St-ATTN: Susan Martin
Cut Off, LA 70345

Kartchner’s Groc&Specialty Meats#2
PO Box 702-ATTN: Ginger Kartchner
Krotz Springs, LA 70750

Cajun Campground
5552 Hwy 190-ATTN: Francis Foster
Eunice, LA 70535

R & B Investments LLC
75273 Hwy 25-ATTN: Rudy Booth
Covington, LA 70435

The following applicant for a Class 7 Permit was heard and is hereby ratified by the Commission:

Callaway Transport LLC
PO Box 1651-ATTN: Steve Callaway
Silsbee, TX 77656

The following_applicants for a Class 6X Permit were heard and are hereby ratified by the

Commission:

St Mary Self Serve Lawtell Food Mart

812 St Mary St 10477 Prejean Hwy

Thibodaux, LA 70301 Lawtell, LA 70550

La Spritz Hubertville Express LLC

2330 Broad St. 2511 Main St.

Lake Charles, LA 70601 Jeanerette, LA 70544

Griffin’s Ice Damaro, Inc. d/b/a Fred’s Foodmart #3
24225 Hwy 1 15169 Highway 61

Leeville, LA 70357 St Francisville, LA 70775

Cranford’s Northside Dolgen Corp LLC d/b/a Dollar General
2893 Hwy 33 100 Mission Ridge

Ruston, LA 71270

Goodlettsville, TN 37072

Class 6X Permits Continued =

Cross Country Shell
2112 Oneal Lane
Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Bayview Inn Store
141 Mitchell Lane
Franklin, LA 70538

A & R Development Inc d/b/a Corner Stop
5101 Decon Rd
Youngsville, LA 70592

Two Brothers & Sons Inc. d/b/a Raceway #919
989 Manhattan
Harvey, LA 70058
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The following_applicant for a Class 6 Permit, was administratively granted but requested the
application be withdrawn; Commission accepted the request and withdrew the permit:

T’Belle’s Groc Store & Spclty Meats
24562 Hwy 190
Krotz Springs, LA 70750
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SEPTEMBER 2009
FIRES AND ACCIDENTS

RELATED: THERE WERE NO RELATED FIRES TO REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2009.
UNRELATED:
FIRE: Cordill Butane-Propane Service Inc, Winnsboro, reported a fire destroyed the residence of Kenneth Wyant,
Winnsboro, LA. Fire initiated from fish cooker, burner was left on under pot of oil. No injuries or product loss
reported.

FIRE: Lacox Inc, Franklinton, reported a fire destroyed the residence of Justin Tate, Franklinton, LA. Cause of
fire unknown. No injuries or product loss reported.

ACCIDENT: Herring Gas Co Inc of LA, Meadville, MS, reported a not-at-fault accident which occurred at US
425 N., Winnsboro, LA. Other vehicle lost control when brakes applied, sliding into other lane and striking gas
truck. No fire reported. No injuries or product loss reported.

INCIDENT: Macon Ridge Propane Service Inc, Delhi, reported a not-at-fault incident on the line of Franklin and
Richland Parishes, LA. This was a planned and controlled flaring of propane vapors. Proper authorities were
notified and present. No fires, injuries, or fatalities resulted.

CONDEMNED/UNCONDEMNED SYSTEMS

Inspector John Nicholas temporarily condemned the following LP Gas Tank:

1. 500 gallon tank, located at 664 Bass Haven Resort Drive, Anacoco, LA. Serial # 27659. Electric does not
meet code, improper crash protection, scales are not level.

Inspector Terry McLain temporarily condemned the following LP Gas Tank:

1. 250 gallon tank, located at U.S. Highway 51N, Arcola, LA. Serial # unknown. Installation of 250 gallon
propane container installed by unknown persons, within ten (10) feet of a generator thus violating NFPA-58
Section 3-2.2-10-1995 Edition. The generator is eight (8) feet from the container valves.

Inspector Terry McLain temporarily condemned the following LP Gas Tank:

1. 250 gallon tank, located at Louisiana Highway 1064, Natalbany, LA at railroad tracks. Serial # unknown.
Installation of 250 gallon propane container installed by unknown persons, within twenty-five (25) feet of
mainline railroad track centerline thus violating NFPA-58 Section 3-2.3.3-1995 Edition. The propane
container filling valve is thirteen (13) feet from centerline of railroad track.

Inspector Terry McLain temporarily condemned the following LP Gas Tank:

1. 250 gallon tank, located at NW Railroad Ave, Hammond, LA at railroad tracks. Serial # unknown.
Installation of 250 gallon propane container installed by unknown persons, within ten (10) feet of a generator
thus violating NFPA-58 Section 3-2.2-10-1995 Edition. The generator is seven (7) feet from the container
valves.
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The Liquefied Petroleum Gas Commission will meet at 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, October 28, 2009,
at 7919 Independence Blvd, Conference Room B, Baton Rouge, LA. The meeting is for routine
business transpiring during the month and will be continued at 8:30 a.m., Thursday, October 29,
2009, at 7919 Independence Blvd, Conference Room B, Baton Rouge, LLA. Thursday morning,
violations will be heard and applications for permits will be considered.

VIOLATIONS

Gas Service & Supply, 3396 Swan Lake Rd.,-ATTN: Don Lampshire, Bossier City, LA 71111 Docket
#9004 1

1. Did rechassis and VK truck (#2) for National Welding Supply without installing a mechanical
means of remote closure; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NFPA 58-1995 6-1.1.1 (¢), CFR 49-
178.337-8 (a)(4) (ii).

Cajun Propane of Lafayette Inc., PO Box 1105-ATTN: Mike Kibodeaux, Scott, LA 70583 Docket
#90042

1. Did allow Kenny Williams to fill an ASME container (Serial#14537) with liquid withdrawal
too close to a building; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NPFA 58-1995 3-2.3.3.

2. Did install an ASME tank (Serial #14537) and failed to submit an installation report as
required; thus violating LAC 55:IX.159 (1).

Herring Gas Co. Inc. of LA, PO Box 667-ATTN: Chasity Brocato, Meadville, MS 39653 Docket
#90043

1. Did allow Larry Cumpton to service an improper installation (point of transfer operations);
thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (A), NPFA 58-1995 3-2.3.3 (b).

Larry E. Cumpton, 137 Hoggat Rd.-ATTN: Larry Cumpton , Columbia, LA 71418 Docket #90044

1. Did engage in the L.P. Gas business without the required (Class 6) permit; thus violating R.S.
40:1847 (A)(1) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

2. Did complete the filling of two (2) DOT cylinders (Serial # MM279912 & #DB3033605)
without the use of scales; thus violating LAC 55:1X.181 (E)(8).

Propane Direct Enterprises LI.C, PO Box 12655-ATTN: Kenneth Buffaloe, Ok City, OK 73157
Docket #90045

1. Did allow employee Roger Leon Jones to operate a transport vehicle over the highways of the
State of Louisiana without a card of competency; thus violating LAC 55:.1X.107 (8).

2. Did fail to maintain transport truck (unit #856) in good mechanical condition (primary
emergency control); thus violating LAC 55:1X.169 (B).

7 Discount Seafood Inc., 999 Bridge City Ave.-ATTN: Hung Ngo, Bridge City, LA 70094 Docket #
90046

https://dpsweb.dps.louisiana.gov/lpgpa.nsf/2d37539bd15e60¢7862577e300549913/df08550c9b0aabb78625764f0054066f?OpenDocument 9/12



8/5/25, 4:16 PM LPG - Dealer Letters

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Bayou Express Seafood, 8119 Park-ATTN: Brent David, Houma, LA 70364 Docket # 90047

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

E & S One Stop Shop LLC, PO Box 352-ATTN: Shelia Juarez, Lockport, LA 70374 Docket # 90048

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Gas & Go Deli LLC, 20260 HWY 36-ATTN: George Gomez, Covington, LA 70433 Docket # 90049

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Gasco Discount Store, 1425 South Claiborne Ave. ATTN:Hassan Al Rashel, New Orleans,
LA70125Docket # 90050

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Lions Stop, 1490 Hwy 594-ATTN: Balsit Sarai, Monroe, LA 71203 Docket # 90051

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Loyola Discount Zone LLC, 5920 Veterans Blvd.-ATTN: Doried Zaini, Metairie, LA 70003 Docket #
90052

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Plumbing Inc., 4400 Cypress St. ~ATTN: Cherilyn Miller, West Monroe, LA 71291 Docket # 90053

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 2) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

Radcliffs Quick Stop Bait&Tackle, 554221 eonard F. Husser RA-ATTN:M. Radcliff, Loranger,
LA70446 Dk # 90054

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

U Pak It Tech Dr. #442 —Brasuell, PO Box 904-ATTN: Al Brausuell, Ruston, LA 71270 Docket #
90055

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 6X) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.
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Williams Olefins LLC, PO Box 2400 MD 50-4-ATTN: Steve Crosslin , Tulsa, OK 74102 Docket #
90056

1. Did continue to engage in the L.P. Gas business without paying the required (Class 4) permit
fee; thus violating R.S. 40:1849 (A) of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended.

dkdhdeffohhhdd kbbb

APPLICATIONS

The following applicants have applied for a Class A4 Permit, were administratively granted and are to

be ratified by the Commission:

Ozark Mountain Energy Inc
PO Box 391
Mt. Vernon, MO 65712

be ratified by the Commission:

Seafood Warehouse of Louisiana
PO Box 87230
Baton Rouge, LA 70879

Drew’s Car Care LLC
PO Box 612
Amelia, LA 70340

Lazy Boyz Seafood LLC
PO Box 156
St Bernard, LA 70085

The following_applicant has applied for a Class 7 Permit, was administratively granted and is to be

ratified by the Commission:

Propane Direct Enterprises LLC
PO Box 12655
Oklahoma City, OK 73157

The following_applicants have applied for a Class 6X Permit and are to be ratified by _the

Commission:

B & B Hardware & Rental Inc.
13222 West Main
Larose, LA 70373

Alsalam Inc Discount Corner
4101 S Claiborne Ave
New Orleans, LA 70125

Ariyan Inc Discount Corner
8733 S Claiborne Ave.
New Orleans, LA 70118

IAC Louisiana LLC
PO Box 868
Houma, LA 70360

Alyco LLC
PO Box 26210
Oklahoma City, OK 73126

A & O Properties LLC dba Qwik Stop Café
1005 Main Street
Parks, LA 70582

https://dpsweb.dps.louisiana.gov/lpgpa.nsf/2d37539bd15e60¢7862577e300549913/df08550c9b0aabb78625764f0054066f?OpenDocument
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Jet Gas LLC
2845 Loyola Drive
Kenner, LA 70065

NOTICE: ALL APPLICANTS FOR NEW PERMITS MUST HAVE A REPRESENTATIVE
(OWNER, MANAGER OR OFFICER) AT THE MEETING ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 29,
2009, AT 7919 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., CONFERENCE ROOM B, BATON ROUGE,
LOUISIANA. THE ONLY EXCEPTIONS ARE CLASS 6-X, R-1 & R-2 REGISTRATIONS, 7-E &
A4-E EMERGENCY PERMITS AND NAME CHANGES FOR SUCH.

BY ORDER OF THE LIQUEFIED
PETROLEUM GAS COMMISSION

JOHN W. ALARIO, DIRECTOR
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